CITY OF CASTROVILLE - COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

FY 2026 ADOPTED Annual Operating & Capital Budget
FEES — Public Works

Utility Fees

Deposit — Residential:

. Electric
. Water
° Gas

Deposit - Commercial

Utility Re-Connect Fee

Utility After Hours re-connection Fee (requested by customer)

Manual READ Fee (per occurrence)

Meter ACCESS Fee

Temporary Utility Service Connection Fee

Meter testing (requested by customer)

Meter Exchange Fee

Meter tampering fee & Theft of Service

For Monthly Utility Rates (Electric, Gas, Water, Sewer, see Adopted

Ordinance 2024-003)

Edwards Aquifer Authority (EAA)

Inspection Fee

Kiosk Fees (located at the Castroville Public Library)

$200
$200
$200

$500

$100
$50

$50

$50

$100

$100 per meter plus the actual cost of testing and postage if not
found to be defective.

$175

Tampering Fee: $500
Theft of Service: $5,000

$0.50 per 1,000 gallons

Pass thru (As set by EAA)

$100/hr.

3.5% Convenience Fee (Credit Cards / Debit Cards)



