CITY OF CASTROVILLE – COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

FY 2026 ADOPTED Annual Operating & Capital Budget

FEES - Public Works

Utility Fees	
Deposit – Residential:	
• Electric	\$200
• Water	\$200
• Gas	\$200
Deposit - Commercial	\$500
Utility Re-Connect Fee	\$100
Utility After Hours re-connection Fee (requested by customer)	\$50
Manual READ Fee (per occurrence)	\$50
Meter ACCESS Fee	\$50
Temporary Utility Service Connection Fee	\$100
Meter testing (requested by customer)	\$100 per meter plus the actual cost of testing and postage if not found to be defective.
Meter Exchange Fee	\$175
Meter tampering fee & Theft of Service	Tampering Fee: \$500 Theft of Service: \$5,000
For Monthly Utility Rates (Electric, Gas, Water, Sewer, see Adopted Ordinance 2024-003)	
Edwards Aquifer Authority (EAA)	\$0.50 per 1,000 gallons
	Pass thru (As set by EAA)
Inspection Fee	\$100/hr.

Kiosk Fees (located at the Castroville Public Library)

Inspection Fee

3.5% Convenience Fee (Credit Cards / Debit Cards)